
RESOLUTION NO. 11-09

A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011, FOR THE CITY OF SCAPPOOSE

WHEREAS, appropriations for Fiscal Year 2010-2011 were authorized by the
City Council pursuant to Resolution 10-10; and

WHEREAS, the City Council deems it advisable to transfer appropriations;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that appropriation transfers be made
to the 2010-2011 City Budget as follows:

Original Revised
Budget Increase Decrease Budget

Police Department
Capital Outlay 77,000 49,885 27,115
Debt Service 49,885 49,885
Payroll Expenses 1,216,765 75,000 1,141,765
Materials & Services 182,630 75,000 257,630

Park Department
Capital Outlay 25,978 939 25,039
Debt Service 939 939

Building Fund
Capital Outlay 7,010 4010 3,000
Debt Service 4,010 4,010

Street Fund
Capital Outlay 294,407 1408 292,999
Debt Service 1,408 1,408

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council and signed by me, and the City
Recorder, in authentication of its passage this 20th day of June, 2011.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Attest:

Resolution 11-09


